REGARDING THE ACQUISITION OF A 
PARCEL OF LAND BY THE LATTER SITUATED IN BARANGAY SALINAS, 
BACOOR CITY, CAVITE"; and 

2. APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 461-2025, SERIES OF 2025 entitled: "AN 
ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 3, SERIES OF 2025, 
INVOLVING THE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND PESOS (PHP82,100,000.00) FOR CURRENT OPERATING 
EXPENDITURES AND CAPITAL OUTLAYS OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF 
BACOOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 202f,.